
Meeting of the Technical Steering 

Committee of the Akraino Edge Stack 

Project

March 12, 2019



TSC Voting Member Roll Call

2

Member Company Voting Member Name Contact info

Arm Tina Tsou tina.tsou@arm.com

AT&T Kandan Kathirvel kk0563@att.com

Dell Tim Epkes tim_epkes@dell.com

Ericsson Torbjörn Keisu torbjorn.keisu@ericsson.com

Huawei Wenjing Chu wenjing.chu@huawei.com

Intel Jenny Koerv jenny.koerv@intel.com

Inwinstack Thor Chin thor.c@inwinstack.com

Juniper Sukhdev Kapur sukhdev@juniper.net

Nokia Tapio Tallgren tapio.tallgren@nokia.com

NTT Takeshi Kuwahara kuwahara.takeshi@lab.ntt.co.jp

Qualcomm Shahid Khan shahidk@qti.qualcomm.com

Radisys Prakash Siva psiva@radisys.com

Red Hat Frank Zdarsky zdarsky@redhat.com

Seagate Technologies Tim Walker tim.t.walker@seagate.com

WindRiver Jim Einarsson jim.einarsson@windriver.com
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› Blueprint and Feature Project Status Reporting / Release Status 

Reporting

› Akraino Release 1 Target Date

› Chat Tool Feedback



Blueprint / Feature Project / Release Status Reporting
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› Blueprint and Feature Project Status Reporting

› Release Status Reporting

https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/Project+Reporting
https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/Releases


Akraino Release 1 Target Date
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› The Akraino TSC is scheduled to vote on Thursday to approve the Akraino Release 1 target date of May 31, 2019



Chat Tool Feedback
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› The Akraino TSC is interested in chat tool options - Need PTL thoughts related to these tools:

› Slack is the most commonly used chat tool

› The free version only saves up to 10k messages (https://slack.com/pricing)

› EdgeX and the Zephyr Project use Slack

› Rocket.Chat - Hyperledger has also been used – no message limit and minimal cost

› The Linux Foundation can spin up Slack for Akraino fairly quickly should this be the direction the TSC would like to go.

https://slack.com/pricing

